## The 3rd Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 21 May 2024 (Tuesday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

## Agenda

1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 2nd Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee

(9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)

2. Overview of the Projects under "District Minor Works Programme" by Sham Shui Po District Office

(9:40 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.)

(Paper No. 8/2024)

3. Transformation Project on Public Play Spaces of Cheung Sha Wan Playground in Sham Shui Po District by Leisure and Cultural Services Department

(10:15 a.m. to 10:50 a.m.)

(Paper No. 9/2024)

- 4. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
  - (a) Report on Recreational and Sports Facilities Management in Sham Shui Po District; and
  - (b) Report on Utilisation of Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District

(10:50 a.m. to 11:50 a.m.)

(Paper Nos. 10/2024 and 11/2024)

- 5. Any Other Business
- 6. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat May 2024